# SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

Case No. 77,286

AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY, ]

Petitioner, ]

V. ]

LARKIN GENERAL HOSPITAL, LTD., ]

ETC., ]

Respondent. ]

On Discretionary Review Upon Certified Conflict From the District Court of Appeal, Third District

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JAMES E. GLASS ASSOCIATES 6161 Blue Lagoon Drive Suite 350 Miami, Florida 33126 Attorneys for Larkin

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF CITATIONS(ii)
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS
ISSUES PRESENTED9
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT:
ISSUE I
AN OWNER IS ENTITLED TO CONFIRMATION OF AN ARBITRATION AWARD AGAINST A SURETY FOR ALL DAMAGES AWARDED OWNER (INCLUDING DELAY DAMAGES) WHERE SURETY HAS NOTICE OF ARBITRATION PROCEEDING BETWEEN ITS PRINCIPAL (CONTRACTOR) AND OBLIGEE (OWNER) AND SURETY IS AFFORDED AN OPPORTUNITY TO PARTICIPATE, BUT DOES NOT PARTICIPATE
ISSUE II
A SURETY CANNOT RE-LITIGATE ISSUES OF PERFORMACNE, DEFAULT, AND NOTICE AS "PERSONAL DEFENSES" WHERE THESE ISSUES WERE PREVIOUSLY DETERMINED IN AN ARBITRATION PROCEEDING BETWEEN OWNER AND CONTRACTOR
CONCLUSION
CEDTIFICATE OF SERVICE 21

# **TABLE OF CITATIONS**

<u>CASES</u>	PAGE NO.
Aetna Casualty & Surety Company v. Warren Brothers Company,  Division of Ashland Oil, Inc.,  355 So.2d 785 (Fla. 1978)	11
Amerson v. Christman,	13
Arbor Club of Boca Raton, Inc. Ltd. v.  Omega Construction Co.,  565 So. 2d 357 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	8,12,13,14
City of Gainesville, Florida v. Island Creek Coal Sales Company, 618 F.Supp. 513, aff. 771 F.2d 1495 (11th Cir. 1985)	17
Crabtree v. Aetna Casualty & Surety Co., 438 So.2d 102 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	11
Fewox v. McMerit Construction Co., 556 So.2d 419 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989)	12,17
Florida Board of Regents v. Fidelity & Deposit Company of Maryland, 416 So.2d 30 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)	
Henderson Investment Corp. v. International Fidelity Insurance Co., 16 FLW 640 (Fla. 5th DCA, Mar. 7, 1991)	11
Kidder Electrical of Florida, Inc. v.  United States Fidelity & Guaranty Company, 530 So.2d 475 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988)	12
Mendelsund v. Southern-Aire Coats of Florida, Inc., 210 So.2d 229 (Fla. 3d DCA 1968) cert.den. 225 So.2d 524 (Fla. 1968)	16
Mobile Oil Corp. v. Shevin,	16

Nationwide Mutual Fire Insurance Company v. Race,
PRG, Inc. v. Oviedo Material, Inc.,
<u>St. Paul Fire &amp; Marine v. Woolley/Sweeney Hotel No.5,</u> 6,11,16 545 So.2d 958 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989), rev.den. 553 So.2d 1166 (Fla. 1989)
United States Fidelity & Guaranty Company v
STATUTUES
Rule 9.120(c), Fla.R.App.P
OTHER AUTHORITY
Sobel, Owner Delay Damages Chargeable to Performance  Bond Surety,
21 Cal. W.L.Rev.128 (1984)
